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Eaqairy Jato Financial Structure of Press Trust of India.

3178. SHRI PARIPOORNANAND
PAINUL1: Will the Minister of CX>MPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state.

(a) whether the employees of the Press Trust of India have been demanding an enquiry into the financial structure of the Press Trust of India; and

<b) if so, the steps taken by Government to institute such an enquiry ̂

THE MINISTER OF COMPANY Af FAIRS
(SHR! RAGHUNATHA REDDY): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. A suggestion was received for examination of the financial structure of the cpmpany with particular reference to the subscribtion outstanding from the newspaper subscribers, wherein directors of the company were directly or indirectly interested. Enquiries made by the Registarr of Companies, Matpurashtra' revealed that out of the total debts of Rs. 18,60,268/- as per Company's
balance sheet as at 31.12.1969, the company bad realised about Rs. 16.4 lacs upto 31.10.1970.
Enquiries in regard to the remaining outstanding debts are being made.
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MJtfetta Uatanity

3181. SHRI KiOGENDRA JHA : Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOOAt
WELFARE bis pleased to refer to the reply ftanito Staaed QuestUw No. 146onthe28th May, W i, regarding Miihife Univewity and state ;

